PREDATOR FX400 PREDATOR UTV PARTS CATALOGUE




—. HiEH &% Front suspension system

B5

o |TXAER WK ;e
:im ERP A4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10700054 400F7 #2552 b Front upper swing arm left
2 10700055 A00RTHEE A2 R Front lower swing arm left
36 10700056 4000728 4 E Front upper swing arm right
37 10700057 A00RTHEE 4 R Front lower swing arm right
29 10100092 R e Swing arm nylon bush
30 10100098 e TNl Swing arm dust—proof cover
38 10100343 HENAE (B Swing arm steel bush
3 10200009 & 328Kk ®32 ball-joint
4 10200008 b 29FK 3k ®29 ball-joint
5 10200003 BT B 2 2 l;;(l)z‘; g}llili)l hub mounting base (Front
6 10200065 25007 A ZE 4% Front brake disk
10200068 UTV250/5 A 48 Rear brake disk
7-9 10200165 250 51 JX Bl 4 front drive shaft
10200166 VRS T AR R NUT  20%1.5
10 10200113 O pin
11 10700092 A00 /T I E Front shock absorber
12 10200020 SR 22 4T Balancing lever screw bar
13-14 10200023 MI101. 2597 42K M10*1.25 joint bearing
15 10200196 SRR T Balancing lever clamp
16 10200197 ST E Balancing lever bush
17 10200021 ST LR Balancing lever assembly
o 10200206 P —— Front steering KNUCKIE assy (fignt)
10200207 250%::'2%;&732 Front steering Knuckie assy (Ietl)
19 10200223 ¢ 55 R# ©55 jump ring
20 10200204 K Bearing DAC305532
21 10200113 ¢ 105885 @10 spring gasket
22 10100203 M10/SflvE = HBiEEE  |M10 self-locking nut
23 10100211 M10*%4575 fiE =2 I8 A M10*45 Hex-flange bolts
24 10100252 b 10 P 10 flat gasket
25 10100245 M8*207 ik 22 g e M8*20 Hex-flange bolts
26 102000208 M8*25 5 “F-3 N 75 F 1244 |M8*25 inner hex nut bolts
27 10100203 M107Nff1 H SR B M10 self-locking nut
28 010100213 M10%7575 i 2 R4 M10*75 Hex-flange bolts full screw
31 10100203 M10/SflvE = HBiEE:  |M10 self-locking nut
32 10100212 M10%5075 AV =2 W84 M10*50 Hex-flange bolts
33 10100211 M10*%4575 fiE =2 W84 M10*45 Hex-flange bolts
34 10100203 M10/SfliE = Mg EE  |M10 self-locking nut
35 10200022 M10%1. 255 il /K41 & |Joint bearing M10%1.25 bushing




17
1B— A

[ —

[EHRERE

e

i
1

11
P
o o
= | H |
G\ | b~

coo006—

—0 0

Tlﬂﬂﬂ—

Q @

=TT

o -L o 6 k') Q) _J,,. - :‘* S

ﬂl‘ﬂﬂ‘l‘ '

O Q
3
23

'!,ﬂ

bl

4 -~

—. Ja=H &% Rear suspension system

@—%‘ —-
o | TR T AR bR

:i':n ERP RLAF5 S Chinese name English name Specification

1 400)5HF 28 Rear axle assembly (2-10/21-30)

2 10700006 40075 a3k 28 Rear reducer

3 10500033 250 Ja M A 22 Rear brake shelf

4 10500034 250 )G MK 24l Rear axle longer shaft

5 10500035 250 )5 Mg 2 4l Rear axle shorter shaft

6 10400173 250 )5 WX zh 5% Rear drive plate

7 10500036 250 )5 MK PEl Rear axle bearing ring

8 10100085 62%06R2%H K 62:#%06R2 Bearing

10 10700116 400 25 ZR T Rear reducer sealing washer

21 10100245 M8*2075 vk 2Z 244 M8*%20 Hex—flange bolts

22 10100240 M85 5 B M8 spring washer

23 10200112 MLO*50/5 fHIE RS 4242 [M10%50 Hex—flange bolts full screw

24 10200113 ¢ 1075 4 & 10 spring gasket

25 10100252 ¢ 10 b 10 flat gasket

26 10100247 M8*25 /N fh 12 2 hE e M8*25 Hex—flange bolts

27 10500031 250 J& M- it Rear axle flat key

28 10500032 250 JG AF AR B slotted nut

29 10500038 250 Ja Mril S a8 Air bolt

30 060200155 PHER) SEAL 32*47*8

31 050800089 + 5 [ i e clip shelf




9 10500011 2507K ¥ JE 1L B4 Rear drive shaft
11 010700093 400 )5 = Rear shock absorption
12 10700032 400 )5 M b (A hAF Rear axle intermediate tie rod
13 10700033 4005 M9\ [ i A Rear axle longitudinal tie rod
14 10200014 KT AMI4%1. 5 1EZ2  |joint bearing (R) M14X1.5
15 10200015 KVifl&MI4%1.5 X% |Joint bearing (1) M14X1.5
16 10500028 M14%1. 5/NFIERE TE42 |M10%1.5 self-locking nut
16 10500028 M14x1. 5/ FIREE %  |M10%1.5 self-locking nut
10200018 BRELAE ¢ 12 joint bush 12
10200019 BRELATE ¢ 10 joint bush¢ 10
17 10100212 M10%50 /5 I 208k |M10%50 Hex—flange bolts
18 10100203 MIOASAEEZ HPUERE  |MI0 self-locking nut
19 010200107 M8*357N [ vk Z W8 e M8*35 Hex—flange bolts
20 10100242 M8 N FIE L FBERE M8 self-locking nut
6

-

-

Ty —

. T

9

=. ¥ &4 Steering System

K5
AR FLAFR EiRs
=
:\t;:m ERP RLAR4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10200172 40077 [A AL Redirector
2 10200171 e aERF GEMD Steering connecting rod
3 10700007 40077 [a) 4% Steering columns
4 10700024 ¢ 3205 A4 $ 320 Steering wheel
7 10700025 40077 [ 4 i5 Steering wheel cover
5 10100001 B2 BT Copilot handrail
6 10100004 Bk FE Copilot handrail grip




8 4005 B AT ) .
5 10700070 TR Steering tie-rod
10 10100244 M8* 167N [ vk Z W8 e M8*16 Hex—flange bolts
11 010200125 M8*65/5 fH 1% 2 g A M8*65 Hex—flange bolts
12 010100242 M8 H 4l 48 £ M8 self-locking nut
T2 "

frrrEEE T COCET
Pl-:.-‘ra-.- n-m

25

IHJHTH

VU, HL#E %4 Eletric system

E%‘ —-
o [P LR e
:i'.n ERP MAF4 S Chinese name English name Specification

10700030 41004448 Wire hareness

2-3 010200163 ThiKT 28 Roof light cable
10100121 R AL B I R Vehicle speed sensor cable
10700014 400%2 [k 2% voltage regulator
10700015 400 51K 3% CDI Igniter

7 010700062 UTV400K & THT Roof light bar
010100276 D32FE§ Roof light clip

8 010700035 400/ KT A Headlight left
10700036 400/ KM A Headlight right

9 10700041 40047 4T A led bar light left
10700042 40017 44 A Led bar light right

10 10100127 JERIT & Taillight left
10100128 JalBk A Taillight right

11 10100009 FEL I\ Horn

12 010100166 Bk Battery clip

13-14 010100366 FEIf 12V 12AH Battery

10100011 JABNgk LR BT Start relay




16 10200032 TRAT AR TT o Roof light switch
10700121 T ) AR I o0 turn light switch
17 10100156 W RRAR T 5% Horn switch
010100157 AR EIES Front light switch

[ 18 | 10700016 B R Ignition Coil

19 010700028 4004 & Instrument

20 10700001 400/ 4k L 2% Vice relay
- 10100010 FH 40 Ignition switch

22 10100237 M6*25 /5 vk 22 ig ke M6%25 Hex—flange bolts

23 10100325 M6*2075 fvE 22 i8 ke M6%20 Hex—flange bolts

24 10100228 M6 7N f i 2 MR ) M6 Hex—flange nuts

25 10100223 + 7 2k H W4 self-tapping screw
F. EEF Seat
As oS 44 L 0E
Item ERP FLfE4 5 . K ek
No. Chinese name English name Specification

1-2 010200142 NCR ) Seat

3/5 010100149 = O AV T Main driver seat slideway

4/6 10100150 )2 B R AR T I Vice driver seat slideway

g 011001100001133; zigﬂkﬂ Safety belt assembly

9 10100209 M10%2075 f vk 22 2 ie M10%20 Hex—flange bolts

10 10100228 M6/ 72 22 W2 B M6 Hex-flange nuts

11 010100339 M6 12 4 7N f I8 A M6%12 Hex—flange bolts

12 010100257 ¢ 634 b6 flat gasket

13 10100078 PR SR Seat support shelf

14 10100245 M8*20/ ff1 22 M8 M8%20 Hex—flange bolts




15 10100242 M8 N VL~ B A R) M8 Hex—flange self-locking nut
16 10100134 A B R Safety belt bolts and nuts
17 010100329 R JHE RS I i Seat reinforcing plate

2 L)

=i

22—TTTITTITY
TrrrroEE—23

[ < \N

17 19
tEtiviit i iv b —24

75 B4R HiEPlastic Parts and Accessories

Bs

o |PXARH EXATH S
:im ERP BLAF4 S Chinese name English name Specification

1 010700038 400FT HEAR Front fender

2 010100172 4005 %5 Hood

3 10100072 B1PIR Front guard

4 10100071 RIS R Footrest pedal

5 10100114 N IEER Extended connecting plate

6 10100168 EERE AR Seat baseboard

7 10100145 EER Back board

8 10100143 SRt Cargo box

9 10700039 400)5 THER Rear fender

10 10500004 K A 5 Filler cap

11 010100159 N A g Left guard plate
010100160 AN Right guard plate

12 010100173 E®E Left wheel arch
010100174 BB Right wheel arch

13 010100138 BNE Rear mirror

19 010100158 BRIES 2R Rear mirror shelf

14 50800109 400 PR 5 AT e i A FANGPWOER Car grille

15 010100125 eI Instrument panel

16 10200090 IR 231 Frond fender shelf 1
10200091 B R S HE-2 Frond fender shelf 2

17 10200052 NI Windshield




010100276 FIRIIH R P32 Windshield clip

18 10700008 40017K H 3 & T Filler cap hinge

20 10100131 BEIEN Plastic hook

21 10100261 L Cable Ties

22 10100235 M6*16+ 74k Sk i ke M6%16 Cross pan head bolts

23 10100231 M6*167~ Ff 12 = 2 ke M6%16 Hex—flange bolts
10700109 ME1E STICKER

24 10100117 i Snap fastener

=
¢ o

O ==
m_o-r;

+. BRI R GiFuel System

El5
o |PCER FLAAFR bR

:im ERP RCfF4 S Chinese name English name Specification

1 010700140 400 - B ilAH-2 Fuel tank

2 10700127 WAL CHD Fule tank switch

3 010100332 AR Grii) Fuel tank cap

4 10100019 EORR e Fuel filter

5 10100326 MWE - D8.5 0il pipe clamps

6 10100241 M8 F7E 2 H R B M8 Hex-flange self-locking nut

7 010100245 M8*2075 vk 2Z 244 M8x20 Hex—flange bolt

8 10100182 NI D 6%8 oil pipe




:—0 00 @

J\. ®#. ®iERim and Tire

E5
o |TOCER TR M5
:Zm ERP RLAR4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10200055 RIFEHE25X 8 —12 Front tire 25x8-12
2 10200056 JE e IR25 X 10— 12 Rear tire 25x10-12
7 10200053 HICHH12X6 Front rim 12x6
3 10200054 JGEHH12 X8 Rear rim 12x8
4 010100205 e RENE RS Cap—type nut
5 10200057 Bljch 22 Dust—cover
6 10100281 STME Valve




19—"‘h”

C000——18

Ju. #HES & SiIntake and exhaust system

ER
L&Y PR iR
:i'.n ERP MAF4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10700013 4004 B 400 Engine
2 10700029 40074 & #3525 Muffler
10700029 4007 & 22 epa IRZS|EPA muffler
10700146 e A muffler cover
3 10500047 }Eg?&iogiiﬂ‘ (PD30 PD30 carburetor
4/8/9 10700003 HEAE SR Inlet pipe assembly
5 10700080 PR e g e k-1 Air cleaner cover 1
7 10700081 PR R Es TR -2 Air cleaner cover 2
6 10500018 2507K A2 S IR A Air filter
10 10700011 400332 3k Inlet pipe elbow
10700096 CVT#E A 3k Cvt Inlet pipe elbow
10700097 CVT400HE <2 3k Cvt air-out pipe elbow
10700144 CVTHES 25 3L JEM Cvt Inlet pipe elbow filter
10700145 CVTHES 25 L JEM Cvt air-out pipe elbow filter
11 50800054 400 HE-1 Engine Hang part 1
12 50800055 400 H#E-2 Engine Hang part 2
13 010700085 YRR IR E Air cleaner cover hang part rubber bush
010700090 eSSk E Air cleaner steel bush
14 10700020 ¢ 58K clamp ¢58




15 10100325 M6%207N ff 1= 22 W2 e Screw hex-flange M6X20
16 10100228 M675 7k 2 MR R M6 Nut
17 10100237 M6*2575 f i 22 g4 Screw hex-flange M6X25
18 10100228 M67S i =S8 1) M8 Nut
19 10100325 M6*2075 f1 {2 22 0842 Screw hex-flange M6X20
20-23 10700119 i ¢ 44-64 clamp @44-64
21 10100241 M8/ B EE M8 Nut
22 10100230 M6* 1675 f1 i 2 g4 Screw hex-flange M6X16
24 10700047 M10*16075 fi 1842 Screw hex-flange M10X160
25 10100214 M10+1. 575 f1iE 2% H B8 HM10*1.5 self-locking nut
26 10100203 M10/S Y25 H 9 RE  |M10 self-locking nut
27 10100213 M10%7575 f i 2 i 4e Screw hex-flange M10X75
28 10100209 M10%207 12 2 i 4e Screw hex-flange M10X20
29 10100203 M1OZS VLS H9REE  [M10 Nut
30 10700066 HE s Muffler gasket
16
) #
| | T R B & Y J '
T 9
@ e 1

+. A # %% COOLING SYSTEM
K5
A FR BEAATR bR
=
I:lim ERP MifF4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10700022 400H A 400 radiator
2 10700142 40007K 1 radiator filter cap
3 10700104 4005 JEEIZK 35 spare kettle
4 50800122 4007K A ST 48 water pipe shelf
5-9 10700010 400K (R water pipe (rubber)
10 10700023 4007K 8 (D water pipe (Aluminum)
11 10500053 R 16-25 clamp 16-25(German-style)

ARRAKS



12 10500052 A 19-32 clamp 19-32(German-style)
13 10700019 K 019 clamp ¢19

14 10100231 M6B*1675 fH 18 22 2 e Screw hex-flange M6X16
15 10100237 M6*2575 Ffii% 22 8 A Screw hex-flange M6X25
16 10100231 ME*167 k=2 I8 e Screw hex-flange M6X16

»y

/

+—. ¥/E&R%GOperation System

El5
o |PXCER FLAAFR bR
:Zr_n ERP BAH5 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10200064 250 R AL K DisK brake assembly
10200065 25007 M ZE 4% Disk brake plate front
10200068 2505 A 44 Disk brake plate rear
10400126 250MZEH B (A Front brake pads
10400127 250 ER A Ug) Rear brake pads
2 10100347 RZEFEIR GFT) Brake pedal
3 10200072 25070 [ ] Acceleration pedal
4 10200141 250 B R 35 7 JAE Pedal holder
5 10200071 250 F R 28 Hand Brake
6 10100082 AR R4 Shift handle
7 10100282 AZ R Shift lever
8 10100015 RZELT IR Brake Lamp Switch
9 10100064 EENRE K Bush
10 10100087 R ZE R B Brake pump mounting plate
12 10100100 i F B AR Brake Pedal return spring




13 10100112 RN ZE B AT E Brake pedal bushing
14 10100103 VTSR [R5 3 Accelerator pedal spring
15 10100102 AFRUFR AT R 57 35 Shift limit return spring
16 10100091 AFRUFR AT [ B 38 Shift limit board fixed gasket
17 10700098 40048 R BR AR Shift limit board
18 10700078 40048 P4 ST HEAR Shift support plate
19-20 10100109 AR PR E R Shift support plate fixed sleeve
21 10100095 AFRUFR A R [ 2 Shift limit board fixed sleeve
22 10100099 TS T o 5 Brake Pedal switch spring
23-24 10700021 40048 R4 2% Shift gear line
25 10200069 2509 [ 72k Throttle line
26 10200070 250F 7 2 Brake line
27 10100111 R ENNLAS RS R Gear shift arm
10400621 4004 ZE4H rear brale calliper left
10400270 250G RZESNTE () rear brake calliper right
10400136 250RT R ZESZE () front brale calliper left
10400137 250FT R ESNTE () front brake calliper right

I O = @ ==

20

=

¥ B & .
2; . %L}g””

1

ﬂ

lET
18—#-? ! =0

19
2B—TTTTITITNT

3

+—. EZE 4 Frame and Accessories
B
e R B S
=
:\t;zm ERP RLFR4 S Chinese name English name Specification
1 10700031 40048 Frame




2 010700052 400H PRESAT -1 UTV400 Front bumperl
3 010200077 A00 - 5w Shed pipe front
4 010200082 (7 1N C bumper left
010200083 Cit A C bumper right
5 10700053 4007 {RFGAT -2 UTV400 Front bumper?2
6 10200078 100 EMEE -G Shed pipe rear
7 010200081 400 J5 R AT UTV400 Rear bumper
8 10700071 ARFAT 353k Bumper dust plug
9 10700060 4005 Ba AT Ha 5 K Bumper hoop large
10 10700061 40015 Ba AT Ha 5 /) Bumper hoop small
11 010200094 2k 5 TN Steel roof
010100276 @ 32K 4 Steel roof clip
12 10200092 Ei e Rear fender shelf
13 010200085 ] Right half-door
14 10200084 Je ] Left half-door
15 010700106 UTV400 IRk -1 Half door plate-I
010700107 UTV400 IR -2 Half door plate-2
18 10100245 M8*207 vk M8 Screw hex—flange M8X20 M8X20
19 10100242 M8/ 1225 B B ) M8 Hex—flange self-locking nut
20-24 10200095 Sk Half door lock
25 10100237 M6%25 7 ff175 22 I8 Screw hex—flange M6X25
27 10100236 M6/ ff112: 22 W2 B M6Hex—flange nut
10700177 #Ha B spare tire shalf
10200199 21-THE S (TR kD ROOF HOLE RUBBER
10700076 JHER MAT




